
BREAKING DIVISIONS:


BLACK BELT MEN'S  

2nd. Stephen Eng - Edmonds, Wash.

3rd. Colten Nakata - Edmonds, Wash.


BLACK BELT WOMEN'S

1st. Keleigh Muzaffar - Edmonds, Wash.

2nd. Pragnya Gudipati - Bothell, Wash.


HYUNG DIVISIONS:


WHITE BELT

1st. Dominic Cruz - Edmonds, Wash.


YELLOW BELT

1st. Karen Denton - Edmonds, Wash.

2nd James Denton - Edmonds, Wash.

3rd. Parnavi Bhattacharya - Bothell, Wash.


BLUE BELT

1st. Pat Averbeck - Edmonds, Wash.

2nd. Teo Chiapellone - Bellingham, Wash.

3rd. Emily Jacoby - Bothell, Wash.


38th Annual Western Washington 
Invitational Tournament

Saturday, October 27, 2018



PURPLE BELT

1st. Jack Ireton - Edmonds, Wash.

2nd. Bob Rutherford - Edmonds, Wash.

3rd. Jackson Mauer - Silverton, Oregon


BROWN BELT

1st. Joe Alyea - Edmonds, Wash.

2nd. Gavin Graham - Bothell, Wash.

3rd. Ana Karol Montes - Bothell, Wash.


1ST & 2ND DAN

1st. Matt Pinquoch - Bellingham, Wash.

3rd. Keleigh Muzaffar - Edmonds, Wash.


ADVANCED DAN

1st. Kevin Eng - Edmonds, Wash.

2nd. Stephen Eng - Edmonds, Wash.

3rd. Scott Morrow - Bellingham, Wash.


SPARRING DIVISIONS:


LT WT BEG PEE WEE

1st. Dominic Cruz - Edmonds, Wash.

2nd. Arie Jackson - Edmonds, Wash.

3rd. Emily Jacoby - Bothell, Wash.


LT WT ADV JUNIOR

1st. Gavin Graham - Bothell, Wash.

2nd. Nidhi Gihadge - Bothell, Wash.

3rd. James Denton - Edmonds, Wash.




HVY WT ADV JUNIOR

1st. Jackson Mauer - Silverton, Oregon

2nd. Jack Ireton - Edmonds, Wash.

3rd. Teo Chiapellone - Bellingham, Wash.


INTERMED MEN

1st. Pat Averbeck - Edmonds, Wash.

2nd. Bob Rutherford - Edmonds, Wash.

3rd. Joe Alyea - Edmonds, Wash.


INTERMED WOMEN

1st. Karen Denton - Edmonds, Wash.

2nd. Anya Rutherford - Edmonds, Wash.

3rd. Ana Karol Montes - Bothell, Wash.


LT WT BLACK BELT MEN

1st. Kevin Eng - Edmonds, Wash.

2nd. Scott Morrow - Bellingham, Wash.

3rd. Stephen Eng - Edmonds, Wash.


HVY WT BLACK BELT MEN

2nd. Ricardo Vazquez - Edmonds, Wash.

3rd. Matt Pinquoch - Bellingham, Wash.


LT WT BLACK BELT WOMEN

1st. Keleigh Muzaffar - Edmonds, Wash.

2nd. Pragnya Gudipati - Bothell, Wash.


INDOMITABLE SPIRIT AWARD

Arie Jackson - Edmonds, Wash.


WOMEN'S GRAND CHAMPION

Keleigh Muzaffar - Edmonds, Wash.


